GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3074
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2008

COMMITTEE ON BHEL
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy electrical Limited (BHEL) has set up any Committee to examine and recommend the best possible practice to be adopted by the company for their business;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the said committee has submitted its report;and

(d) if so, the details of the recommendations made therein and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIRAGHUNATH JHA)
(a)&(b): No specific committee has been set up in BHEL to examine and recommend the best possible practice to be adopted by the company for its business. However, as an ongoing business entity,the company strives to introduce best practice based on the internal needs of the organization and business environment in which it operates.

(c)&(d): Does not arise.
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